
DAY 3  - Friday September 27th  2024

Time GENERAL
RoboMission

E - J - S
RoboMission

KIDS
Future 

Innovators
Future 

Engineers
RoboSport MEETINGS

BUS 
Shuttle 

from 
pickup 
points

Venue Open at 9:00

9:00 9:00 (Theater Area)
Judge meeting

10:00 Announcement 
surprise rule

Announcement 
surprise rule

1st Judging 
round

Handover 
Engineering 

documentation
for judges

Official 
tournament

10:15

10:30

Official practice time 
(90 min)

Official practice time 
 (60 min)

1. Building 
and practice 

time

10:30 
Workshop Growing Future 

Innovators (for NO)
Conference room 2nd floor  

11:30 Robo CHECK

Round 1

12:00 Robo CHECK
Official practice time 

 (60 min)Round 1 Quarantine
Robot check 

12:30
LUNCH

ROBOMISSION

Robo CHECK 1. Open 
challengeRound 2

13:00

LUNCH
ROBOMISSION

KIDS

LUNCH
LUNCH 

LUNCH
13:30 lunch

13:45
Official practice time 

(60 min)

2. Building 
and practice 

time13:45 lunch

14:00 Quarantine
Robot check 

14:15 lunch

2nd Judging 
round

2. Open 
challenge

Official 
tournament 

14:45 Robo CHECK
Interview Time 14.30   

Workshop WRO 
Starter / Rookie concepts (for NO)

Conference room 2nd floor     

Round 2

3. Building 
and practice 

time

15:15

Official practice time 
(60 min)16:00

15:30
LAB Time
(60 min)

16:15 Robo CHECK

Round 3 Quarantine
Robot check 16:45 Official practice time 

(30 min)

1. Obstacle 
challange17:15 Robo CHECK

Round 4

18:00

FRIENDSHIP NIGHT starting at 6:00 PM19:30
BUS 

Shuttle 
to pickup 

points
21:00

LUNCH SCHEDULE
Judges are not considered in the schedule (free choice according necessity)

12:30 RoboMission team Members (elementary-junior-senior)

13:00 Robomission KIDS team members

13:00 Future Innvators team members 

13:00 Future Engineers team members

13:00 Robosports team members

13:30 WHITE Group

13:45 RED Group

14:15 GREEN Group GREEN Group


